Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 1

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Sccretary of State **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H99000010842 5))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. ..... To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001 From: Account Name : JOHNSON, BLAKELY, POPE, BOKER, RUPPEL & BURNS, P.A. Account Number : 076666002140 Phone — : (813)461-1818 Fax Number : (813)441-8617

# FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

......

## DYNAMIC LIFE PRODUCTS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	- 4
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

**Public Access Help.** 

B. McKnight MAY 0 6 1999

https://ccfssl.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

5/6/99

g

MAY

ő

AM IO:

02\08\80 66/90/90

H99000010842.5

ang Kabupatén Kabupatén K

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

### DYNAMIC LIFE PRODUCTS, INC.

## ARTICLE I - NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS

The name of this corporation is Dynamic Life Products, Inc. and the mailing address of this corporation is 6950 Bryan Dairy Road, Largo, FL 33777.

## ARTICLE II - DURATION; EFFECTIVE DATE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares this corporation is authorized to issue is One Thousand (1,000), each of which shall be \$.001 par value per share common stock.

# ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1800, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Philip M. Shasteen.

# ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is Philip M. Shasteen, 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1800, Tampa, Florida 33602.

Tampa, FL 33602 813-225-2500 Florida Bar Number: 0194712

н9900001

.0.

H99000010842 5

### **ARTICLE VI - INDEMNIFICATION**

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the fullest extent permitted by law. =

### ARTICLE VII - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the share-holders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this \_\_\_\_ day of May, 1999.

hilip M. Shasteen

INCORPORATOR

SQ.

#### H99000010842 5

### CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 48.091, Dynamic Life Products, Inc. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby designates Philip M. Shasteen, 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1800, Tampa, Florida 33602, as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

#### ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

The undersigned hereby accepts the above designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-named corporation, at the place designated above, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida Statutes Section 48.091(2) relative to maintaining an office for the service of process.

Tip M. Shasteen

36812.01

60 5 AN ö 94

H99000010842 5